

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).2001/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-07-2011 in M.CRC No. 5171/2011 passed by the High Court Of M.P. At Gwalior)

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UDAY SINGH

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1362-1363/2012 (II-A)

Cr1.A. No. 1364/2012 (II-A)

SLP(Cr1) No. 5413/2013 (II-A)

Date : 30-11-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Praveena Gautam, AOR
Mr. Jitesh P. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Shukla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on Friday, 07 December 2018.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER